

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19113/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in
56/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ARBP No.

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUNANDA KUMAR MOHURY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, learned counsel
appearing on behalf caveator accepts notice on
behalf of respondents and waives further
notice.

Interim stay.
Counter in four weeks. Rejoinder in
four weeks thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master